

Zila Parishad Mymensingh

www.zpmymensingh.org.bd



Date: 17 September, 2023

Invitation for Tender (works) e-Tender Notice No-01/2023-2024 (NCT, LTM)

This e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works:

SL No.	e-Tender ID No.	Package No. & Name of work	Tender Publication (Date & Time)	Tender Closing & Opening (Date & Time)
01.		ZPM/ADP/23-24/01 Construction of Herring Bone Bond (HBB) road from Bar Kahunia Mannaner Bari to Nimatoli Paka in 3 No. Tarati Union under Muktagacha Upazila during the FY/2023-2024.	19-Sep-2023 13:00:00	03-Oct-2023 15:00:00
02.		ZPM/ADP/23-24/02 Construction of Herring Bone Bond (HBB) road from Porabari Namapara Halimer Bari to Fazlul Haque Nayeber Bari in 8 No. Daogaon Union under Muktagacha Upazila during the FY/2023-2024.	19-Sep-2023 13:00:00	03-Oct-2023 15:00:00
03.		ZPM/ADP/23-24/03 Construction of Herring Bone Bond (HBB) road from Daogaon Primary School to Zahoor Alir Bari in 8 No. Daogaon Union under Muktagacha Upazila during the FY/2023-2024.	19-Sep-2023 13:00:00	03-Oct-2023 15:00:00
04.	876098	ZPM/ADP/23-24/04 Construction of Herring Bone Bond (HBB) road from Mojati Moro Rajar Bari to Kerani Bari in 6 No. Mankon Union under Muktagacha Upazila during the FY/2023-2024.	19-Sep-2023 13:00:00	03-Oct-2023 15:00:00
05.	876099	ZPM/ADP/22-23/16 (1) Development of road from Tarati New Market to Babur House in Maizbagh Union (2) Development of Maizbagh Gorasthan Madrasha (3) Development of Islampur Madrasha graveyard under Ishwarganj Upazilla during the FY/2022-2023.	19-Sep-2023 13:00:00	03-Oct-2023 15:00:00
06.		ZPM/ADP/22-23/17 Construction of house of Ishwarganj Lawyers Association under Ishwarganj Upazilla during the FY/2022-2023.	19-Sep-2023 13:00:00	03-Oct-2023 15:00:00

- 1. This is an online tender advertisement where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies of bid will be accepted.
- 2. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP Portal (www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.
- 3. The fees for purchasing the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP Portal have to be deposited online through any registered bank branches up to **02-Oct**, **2023** at 16:00 PM.

4. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd)

(Md. Abdus Salam)
Assistant Engineer
Zila Parishad, Mymensingh

E-mail: zpmymensingh@lgd.gov.bd
Date: 17 September, 2023

Memo No-46.42.6100.002.07.001.23-**755(16)**

Copy of e-Tender notice is forwarded for kind information & necessary action (Not in order of seniority):

- 1. Secretary, Local Government Division, Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Cooperatives, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. The Divisional Commissioner, Mymensingh Division, Mymensingh.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner, Mymensingh (for kind information and wide circulation).
- 4. Chairman, Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.
- 5. Chief Executive Officer/Executive Officer, Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.
- 6. Superintendent of Police, Mymensingh (for kind information and wide circulation).
- 7. Executive Engineer, LGED/R&HD/PWD/HED/PDB/DPHE, Mymensingh (for kind information and wide circulation).
- 8. The Advertisement Manager, Daily Ganomukti, 45, Dilkusha B/A (7 Storied), Motejhil, Dhaka-1000.
- 9. The Advertisement Manager, **Daily Industry**, Sheba Nurjahan Eycon Center (4th Floor,) 60 Purana Paltan, Dhaka-1000. (This is requested to publish this e-Tender Notice (size not over 6"x3 col.) in their wide circulated daily for 01 (One) day within 19/09/2023 and send 02 (two) copies of newspaper containing this e-Tender Notice to the office of the undersigned immediately. In case of publication of more than one edition and more than one place (in the inner page), on the date of publication of the newspaper, it is requested to ensure the publication of the aforesaid invitation of Tender Notice in all copies of such editions. They are also requested to send the bill of the advertisement to the undersigned for payment enclosing two (02) copies of newspaper).

10. Notice Board/website (This Office).

Assistant Engineer
Zila Parishad, Mymensingh.